5

SCHURTER

SCHURTER
ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS www.schurter.com
1 Products affected
Product hierarchy no. Part no. SBU Product Type Customer part no.
SBU|PG |PUG|Type
01 /001/022 /0000000072 |See tables below Circuit Protection 172322
2 Type of change
e Change of electrical rating
e Change of approval
3 Detailed description of change

Parts with rated current from 5A to 10A no longer have a VDC rating.
All parts received new cURus approval mark.

Current product rating

New product rating

50 A @ 125 Vac, cos ¢ =20.95
300 A @ 125 Vdc, T=0-1ms

50 A @ 125 Vac, cos ¢ =20.95

Current label

New label

E.SCHURTER

pn 7010.7130.13  Type 172322

RV

eaCe€

SCHURTER SAS
F-62210 Arc-en-Barrois

E.SCHURTER

pmn 7010.7130.13  1ype 172322

172322 FUSE 5AF
F 5A 125V

172322 6AF
ay 100

UL IR 300Adc/50Aac/125V

m ‘| || ”l CSA IR 300A/125V acidc

Lot 3216547

LA

Date Code 2249
|‘| Fc SF

I

IEC 60127-3 sheet 2

coo FR [ [HINANIINN

UKCESCHURTEF SAS
cA F-62210 Arc-en-Barrols
HS
[}

. ang
172322 Fuse F 5A %
CosmpLiaT
F5A7125V
IR50 A /125 Vac Gm 5

172322-2308-5A000-THT-OF-SN-00
IEC 80127-3 shest 2

ay 100

Lot 3216547
Date Code 2301

coo FR [ [FIINNIITI

Fc SF

4 Reason of change

Adaption of UL approval instruction

5 Release date

The change takes effect in week 01/2023 (Date code 2301 or higher on label).
Parts on stock will be used upon depletion.

6 Impact of change and recommended action
] Form
O Fit
Function
O Manufacturing
0 Label
[0 Packaging
7 Reference Documents

Verify, if the Breaking Capacity rating is mandatory in your application

Kind of document

Document Title

Data Sheet 172322

Product Change Notification

PCN 172322 Change of rating

owner creation date release date

released by

change order

=Y | bR D10-070-491

schmidre 06.01.2023 06.01.2023

schulejo

2025275

A 1of2




5.SCHURTER

ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS

SCHURTER
www.schurter.com

8 Appendix

Part numbers, where approval mark and rating has changed

List of part numbers affected for type 172322

7010.7030.13

7010.7030.47

7010.7040.13

7010.7040.47

7010.7050.13

7010.7050.47

Part numbers, where only approval mark has changed

List of part numbers affected for type 172322

7010.7010.13

7010.7010.47

7010.7020.13

7010.7020.47

7010.7060.13

7010.7060.47

7010.7070.13

7010.7070.47

7010.7080.13

7010.7080.47

7010.7090.13

7010.7090.47

7010.7100.13

7010.7100.47

7010.7110.13

7010.7110.47

7010.7120.13

7010.7120.47

7010.7130.13

7010.7130.47

7010.7140.13

7010.7140.47

7010.7150.13

7010.7150.47

7010.7160.13

7010.7160.47

7010.7170.13

7010.7170.47

7010.7180.13

7010.7180.47

Product Change Notification PCN 172322 Change of rating

owner creation date release date released by change order rev page

schmidre 06.01.2023 06.01.2023 2025275 A 20f2 D10-070-491

schulejo




