

#### 1 Products affected

Product hierarchy no.			Part no.	SBU	Product Type	Customer part no.
SBU	PG PUG	Type				
01	001 022	0000000072	See tables below	Circuit Protection	172322	

## 2 Type of change

- · Change of electrical rating
- Change of approval

## 3 Detailed description of change

Parts with rated current from 5A to 10A no longer have a VDC rating. All parts received new cURus approval mark.

Current product rating		New product rating			
50 A @ 125 Vac, cos φ ≥ 0.95 300 A @ 125 Vdc, τ = 0-1ms		50 A @ 125 Vac, cos φ ≥ 0.95			
Current label		New label			
Es. SCHURTER  PIN 7010.7130.13 Type 172322  172322 FUSE 5A F  1723	ROHS COO FR	Lot 3216547	25V /125 Vac C T us		

## 4 Reason of change

Adaption of UL approval instruction

#### 5 Release date

The change takes effect in week 01/2023 (Date code 2301 or higher on label). Parts on stock will be used upon depletion.

## 6 Impact of change and recommended action

	Form	
	Fit	
$\boxtimes$	Function	Verify, if the Breaking Capacity rating is mandatory in your application
	Manufacturing	
	Label	
	Packaging	

### 7 Reference Documents

Kind of document	Document Title
Data Sheet	172322

Product Change Notification					PCN 172322 Change of rating		
owner	creation date	release date	released by	change order	rev	page	D40 070 404
schmidre	06.01.2023	06.01.2023	schulejo	2025275	Α	1 of 2	D10-070-491



# 8 Appendix

Part numbers, where approval mark and rating has changed

List of part numbers affected for type 172322						
7010.7030.13	7010.7030.47	7010.7040.13	7010.7040.47	7010.7050.13	7010.7050.47	

Part numbers, where only approval mark has changed

List of part numbers affected for type 172322								
7010.7010.13	7010.7010.47	7010.7020.13	7010.7020.47	7010.7060.13	7010.7060.47			
7010.7070.13	7010.7070.47	7010.7080.13	7010.7080.47	7010.7090.13	7010.7090.47			
7010.7100.13	7010.7100.47	7010.7110.13	7010.7110.47	7010.7120.13	7010.7120.47			
7010.7130.13	7010.7130.47	7010.7140.13	7010.7140.47	7010.7150.13	7010.7150.47			
7010.7160.13	7010.7160.47	7010.7170.13	7010.7170.47	7010.7180.13	7010.7180.47			

Product Change Notification					PCN 172322 Change of rating		
owner	creation date	release date	released by	change order	rev	page	D40 070 404
schmidre	06.01.2023	06.01.2023	schulejo	2025275	Α	2 of 2	D10-070-491